

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3168/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11.10.2005 in Appeal Nos. E/1462, 109  
3,1509/05 by Customs,

Excise & Service Tax Tribunal. Mumbai)

C.C.E., RAIGAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ISPAT METALLICS INDUSTRIES LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

f the Central

Issue notice limited to the question of applicability of Rule 9 B o

Excise Rules, 1944.

(Shashi Sareen)

(V.P.Tyag

i)

Court Master

Court Maste

r