

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8604/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2005 in Appeal Nos. E/1462, 1093 and 1509/2005 of the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Branch at Mumbai)

C.C.E., RAIGAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ISPAT METALLICS INDUSTRIES LTD.&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after six weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master