

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2562 OF 2008

Commissioner of Central Excise, Raigad.

....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Ispat Matallics Industries Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as all the three respondents are represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate.

It is further submitted that both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office reprot.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1