

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8557 OF 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise, Vadodara-II

...Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. General Motors India Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report dated 26<sup>th</sup> November 2015 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27<sup>th</sup> November 2015, when the following orders were passed:-

**“The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.**

**List the matter again on 05.02.2016.”**

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate for the Sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate  
5, Jangpura Extension, Link Road,  
New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2