

\230

ITEM NO.801
(MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8557/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VODODARA - II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be tagged along with C.A.No.2562 of 2008.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.03.19
11:48:30 IST
Reason: