

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8557/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VODODARA - II Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and stay)

Date : 28/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Hussain,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 10.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar