

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2562/2008

C.C.E., RAIGAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ISPAT METALLICS INDUSTRIES LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8557/2015

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document and Stay)

Date : 02/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.

Signature Not Verified

Judgment reserved.+

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2016.05.03

16:23:20 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER